
LeMoyne-Owen  -vs- Kentucky St. 
2/28/2026 at State Stadium

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: K. Bailey
PB: K. Brown (1), L. Hollom (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
LeMoyne-Owen 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 16 3
Kentucky St. 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 15 1

LeMoyne-Owen 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. brownley rf 6 1 2 1 0 2 0
K. harvey ss 6 1 3 0 0 0 0
J. Joiner cf 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
K. Bailey p 4 2 4 2 2 0 0
A. Vigil 2b 6 0 0 0 0 4 0
K. Brown c 5 1 2 0 1 0 2
A. Hughes lf 5 0 1 1 1 0 1
J. Davis 1b 5 0 2 0 1 2 1
K. Sowell 3b 5 0 1 0 1 2 6
Totals 47 5 16 5 6 10 14

2B: J. Davis (1)
HR: K. Bailey (1)
SF: J. Joiner (1)
SB: K. Brown (1); A. Hughes (1); K. Sowell (1)
E: K. Brown (1); K. Sowell (2)

Kentucky St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Brown 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Coffey 2b 6 0 3 1 0 1 1
T. Bowman dp 6 1 2 1 0 0 1
J. Bowman cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
A. Long ss 6 0 2 2 0 0 0
L. Hollom c 6 0 2 1 0 0 5
M. Kemp p 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
T. Pelland 1b 5 2 1 0 0 0 1
L. Troxler lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
K. Garrett rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 47 6 15 6 0 2 10

2B: M. Coffey (1); J. Bowman (1); A. Long (1); L. Hollom (1)
SH: M. Kemp (1)
SB: A. Brown (1)
HBP: A. Brown (1); J. Bowman (2)
E: M. Coffey (1)

LeMoyne-Owen IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Bailey 10.2 15 6 6 0 2 0 0 3 0 47 51 17 12 –
Totals 15 6 6 0 2 0 0 3 0 47 51 17 12

Kentucky St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Kemp 11.0 16 5 5 6 10 0 0 0 0 47 54 15 6 –
Totals 16 5 5 6 10 0 0 0 0 47 54 15 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 1st LEM KEN
K. brownley grounded out to p. 0 0
K. harvey infield fly to c. 0 0
J. Joiner grounded out to p. 0 0

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 1st LEM KEN
A. Brown hit by pitch. 0 0
M. Coffey grounded out to 1b unassisted; A. Brown advanced to second. 0 0
A. Brown advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
T. Bowman singled to pitcher. 0 0
J. Bowman hit by pitch; T. Bowman advanced to second. 0 0
A. Long lined out to 3b. 0 0
L. Hollom popped up to lf. 0 0

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 2nd LEM KEN
K. Bailey walked. 0 0
A. Vigil struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Bailey advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
K. Brown popped up to lf. 0 0
A. Hughes singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI; K. Bailey scored. 1 0
J. Davis struck out swinging. 1 0

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 2nd LEM KEN
M. Kemp singled to right field. 1 0
T. Pelland reached first on an error by 3b; M. Kemp advanced to second. 1 0
L. Troxler reached on a fielder's choice; T. Pelland advanced to second; M. Kemp advanced to third. 1 0
A. Brown lined out to 1b. 1 0
M. Coffey singled, RBI; L. Troxler advanced to second; T. Pelland advanced to third; M. Kemp scored on an
error by 3b. 1 1
T. Bowman reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; M. Coffey out at second ss to 1b; L. Troxler advanced to
third; T. Pelland scored. 1 2
J. Bowman hit by pitch; T. Bowman advanced to second. 1 2
A. Long singled to left field, 2 RBI; J. Bowman advanced to third; T. Bowman scored; L. Troxler scored. 1 4
L. Hollom lined out to lf. 1 4

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 3rd LEM KEN
K. Sowell walked. 1 4
K. Sowell stole second. 1 4
K. brownley struck out swinging. 1 4
K. harvey flied out to cf. 1 4
J. Joiner grounded out to 3b. 1 4

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 3rd LEM KEN
M. Kemp infield fly to c. 1 4
T. Pelland singled to left field. 1 4
L. Troxler singled, advanced to second on an error by c, advanced to third, RBI; T. Pelland scored. 1 5
A. Brown struck out swinging. 1 5
M. Coffey flied out to rf. 1 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 4th LEM KEN
K. Bailey singled to shortstop. 1 5
A. Vigil struck out looking. 1 5



K. Brown walked; K. Bailey advanced to second. 1 5
A. Hughes flied out to lf. 1 5
J. Davis walked; K. Brown advanced to second; K. Bailey advanced to third. 1 5
K. Sowell struck out swinging. 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 4th LEM KEN
T. Bowman grounded out to lf. 1 5
J. Bowman grounded out to 3b. 1 5
A. Long grounded out to ss. 1 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 5th LEM KEN
K. brownley singled to right field. 1 5
K. harvey singled, advanced to second; K. brownley advanced to third. 1 5
J. Joiner flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; K. brownley scored. 2 5
K. Bailey homered, 2 RBI; K. harvey scored. 4 5
A. Vigil struck out swinging. 4 5
K. Brown singled to center field. 4 5
A. Hughes walked; K. Brown advanced to second. 4 5
A. Hughes stole second; K. Brown stole third. 4 5
J. Davis singled. 4 5
K. Sowell flied out to rf. 4 5

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 5th LEM KEN
L. Hollom doubled to center field. 4 5
M. Kemp grounded out to p. 4 5
T. Pelland popped up to 3b. 4 5
L. Troxler grounded out to p. 4 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 6th LEM KEN
K. brownley struck out looking. 4 5
K. harvey singled to left field. 4 5
J. Joiner singled to left field; K. harvey advanced to second. 4 5
K. Bailey singled to second base; J. Joiner advanced to second; K. harvey advanced to third. 4 5
A. Vigil fouled out to lf. 4 5
J. Joiner out at third 2b unassisted. 4 5

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 6th LEM KEN
A. Brown infield fly to ss. 4 5
M. Coffey singled to left field. 4 5
T. Bowman flied out to rf. 4 5
J. Bowman flied out to cf. 4 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 7th LEM KEN
K. Brown singled to left field. 4 5
A. Hughes infield fly to 2b. 4 5
J. Davis doubled to left field; K. Brown advanced to third. 4 5
K. Sowell singled to third base. 4 5
K. brownley singled to left field, RBI; K. Sowell advanced to second; J. Davis advanced to third; K. Brown
scored. 5 5
K. harvey singled to third base; K. brownley advanced to second; K. Sowell advanced to third; J. Davis out
at home 3b unassisted. 5 5
J. Joiner flied out to lf. 5 5

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 7th LEM KEN



A. Long doubled to left field. 5 5
L. Hollom flied out to lf. 5 5
M. Kemp grounded out to 3b, SAC; A. Long advanced to third. 5 5
T. Pelland lined out to ss. 5 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 8th LEM KEN
K. Bailey singled to left field. 5 5
A. Vigil lined out to rf. 5 5
K. Brown lined out to cf. 5 5
A. Hughes infield fly to 1b. 5 5

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 8th LEM KEN
L. Troxler grounded out to ss. 5 5
A. Brown grounded out to p. 5 5
M. Coffey doubled to right field. 5 5
T. Bowman grounded out to 2b. 5 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 9th LEM KEN
J. Davis struck out swinging. 5 5
K. Sowell lined out to p. 5 5
K. brownley grounded out to p. 5 5

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 9th LEM KEN
J. Bowman doubled to right field. 5 5
A. Long lined out to lf. 5 5
L. Hollom lined out to ss; J. Bowman out at third ss unassisted. 5 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 10th LEM KEN
K. harvey grounded out to ss. 5 5
J. Joiner reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second. 5 5
K. Bailey walked. 5 5
A. Vigil struck out swinging. 5 5
K. Brown popped up to cf. 5 5

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 10th LEM KEN
M. Kemp grounded out to ss. 5 5
T. Pelland fouled out to rf. 5 5
L. Troxler lined out to p. 5 5

LeMoyne-Owen - Top of 11th LEM KEN
A. Hughes grounded out to ss. 5 5
J. Davis lined out to lf. 5 5
K. Sowell struck out looking. 5 5

Kentucky St. - Bottom of 11th LEM KEN
A. Brown singled. 5 5
M. Coffey struck out swinging. 5 5
A. Brown stole second. 5 5
T. Bowman singled to left field; A. Brown advanced to third. 5 5
J. Bowman singled; T. Bowman advanced to second. 5 5
A. Long lined out to 3b. 5 5
L. Hollom singled, RBI; J. Bowman advanced to second; T. Bowman advanced to third; A. Brown scored. 5 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


